Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Herbert Goller	Name; ARDEX, L.P.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2006	Street Address: 400 Ardex Place Drive	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Aliquippa	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Pennsylvania	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 15001	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	ΣΙΡ- <u>13001</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.	
11/023;819	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Amold B. Silverman		
Internal Address; Eckert Seamans Cherin &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Mellott, LLC	 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	Enclosed	
South Cook South Cook That I too	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ptttsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip: 15219	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 412-566-6000	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: 412-566-6099	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2556	
Email Address: Ipmall@eckertseamans.com	Authorized User Name Amold B. Silverman	
9. Signature:	51.01.7	
- Signature		
Arnold B. Silverman Reg. No. 22,614	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017658 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, HERBERT GOLLER, (hereinafter called "Assignor") residing at 1663 Hastings Mill Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15241, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "WEIGHTED TROWEL WITH ELONGATED HANDLE" for which I filed United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/023,819, filed on December 28, 2004;

AND WHEREAS ARDEX, L.P., a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 400 Ardex Park Drive, Aliquippa, Pennsylvania 15001 (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by said Assignee, receipt whereof Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed in the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. Assignor covenants that he is the lawful owner of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that Assignor has the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to Assignor, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignce.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

HERBERT GOLLER

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Elisabeth Golds whose full Post Office address is
1663 Hasting Hill Rd., Pittelwgle, PA(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the Worldwide Assignment, duly sign and execute same

Date: March 29, 2006

(Signature of Witness

RECORDED: 05/19/2006

P (Orspirar (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reguetion Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Atty, Docket No.: 016101-00032-1 Serial No. 11/023,819

. ... 27 OFD 4 9

Certificate of Transmiss	ion under 37 CFK 1.0
hereby certify that this correspondence is being States Patent and Trademark Office	g facsimile transmitted to the United
on <u>May 19, 2006</u> Date	
Michille Kalafatis	<u> </u>
Michelle Kalafatis	
Typed or printed name of	person signing Certificate 412-566-5924
Registration Number, if applicable	Telephone Number
Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment Document	
ote: Each paper must have its own certificate of must identify each submitted paper.	transmission, or this certificate

This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS SEND TO: Commissionar for Patents P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria VA 22312-1450. ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2

PATENT REEL: 017658 FRAME: 0377